
2025 Oratorical Contest 2025 Fall Roundups 2026 Junior Law Cadet 2026 Boys State Orientation 2026 District Convention Attendee

District 1 Saturday, November 1, 2025 Sunday, October 5, 2025 Saturday, April 11, 2026 Sunday, April 26, 2026 Saturday, March 28, 2026 ANEC

1:00 p.m. MT 1:00 p.m. MT 1:00 p.m. MT 1:00 p.m. MT 9:00 a.m

Rushville Post 161 Cody Post 319/White Elephant Hall Hay Springs Post 239 Cody Post 319/White Elephant Hall Valentine Post 90

206 Spraque St, Rushville 100 N. Walnut, Cody 245 N. Main St, Hay Springs 100 N. Walnut, Cody 256 N Main St, Valentine, NE

$District 2 Sunday, November 9, 2025 Sunday, October 5, 2025 Sunday, April 26, 2026 Sunday, April 26, 2026 Sunday, March 15, 2026 CDR, ANEC

1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m.

Niobrara High School Osmond City Hall Neligh Post 172 Neligh Post 172 Elkhorn Valley Bank

247 N. Hwy 12, Niobrara 403 N State St, Osmond 115 W. 3rd St, Neligh 115 W. 3rd St, Neligh 404 S. 25th St, Norfolk

District 3 Sunday, November 2, 2025 Sunday, October 26, 2025 Sunday, April 12, 2026 Sunday, April 12, 2026 Saturday, March 14, 2026 ADJ, ANEC

1:30 p.m. 11:00 a.m. 1:30 p.m. 1:30 p.m. 8:30 a.m.

South Sioux City Post 307 South Soux City Post 307 Emerson-Hubbard High School Emerson-Hubbard High School Bancroft Village Hall 

106 E 19th, South Sioux City 106 E 19th, South Sioux City 1503 Dakota St, Emerson 1503 Dakota St, Emerson 502 Main St, Bancroft

$District 4 Saturday, October 4, 2025 Saturday, October 4, 2025 Sunday, March 22, 2026 Sunday, April 26, 2026 Saturday, March 21, 2026 CDR

9:00 a.m. 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m.

Alliance Post 7/Lutheran Church Alliance Post 7/Lutheran Church Dalton Post 301 Morrill Post 10 Sidney Post 17

1024 Box Butte Ave, Alliance 2090 Emerson Ave, Alliance 420 Wabasha Rd, Dalton 117 Center Ave, Morrill 922 Illinois St, Sidney

$District 5 Saturday, November 1, 2025 Saturday, October 11, 2025 Saturday, April 18, 2026 Saturday, April 18, 2026 Saturday, March 21, 2026 SVC, NEC

1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m.

Hershey Post 279 Hershey Post 279 Hershey Post 279 Hershey Post 279 Lincoln County Fairgrounds

108 E. 2nd St, Hershey 108 E. 2nd St, Hershey 108 E. 2nd St, Hershey 108 E. 2nd St, Hershey 5015 Rodeo Road Ave, North Platte

District 6 Saturday, November 8, 2025 Sunday, October 12, 2025 Sunday, April 12, 2026 Sunday, April 12, 2026 Saturday, March 7, 2026 CDR, ANEC

1:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 9:00 a.m.

Kearney Post 52 Broken Bow Post 126 Grand Island Senior High School Grand Island Senior High School Kearney Post 52

1223 Central Ave, Kearney 416 S. 1st St, Broken Bow 2124 N Lafayette Ave, Grand Island 2124 N Lafayette Ave, Grand Island 1223 Central Ave, Kearney

District 7 Sunday, November 2, 2025 Sunday, October 12, 2025 Sunday, April 12, 2026 Sunday, April 12, 2026 Saturday, March 14, 2026 CDR, NEC

2:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m.

Bellwood Methodist Church Dwight Post 110 Valparaiso Post 371 Valparaiso Post 371 Valparaiso Post 371

606 Warren St, Bellwood 112 N. 2nd St, Dwight 430 W. 2nd St, Valparaiso 430 W. 2nd St, Valparaiso 430 W. 2nd St, Valparaiso

District 8  Sunday, November 2, 2025 Saturday, October 11, 2025 Sunday, April 26, 2026 Saturday, April 11, 2026 Saturday, February 7, 2026 CDR, ADJ, NEC

1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. ANEC

Buena Vist High School Herman Post 274 Benson Post 112 Valley Post 58 Springfield Post 143

5616 L Street, Omaha 705 Main Street, Herman 8904 Military Road, Omaha 111 E Front Street, Valley 13640 Pflug Rd, Springfield

$District 9 Sunday, November 16, 2025 Sunday, October 5, 2025 Sunday, April 26, 2026 Sunday, April 19, 2026 Saturday, March 21, 2026 Amanda

2:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 9:00 a.m.

McCook Junior High School Indianola Community Building McCook Junior High School 1st Assembly of God Church Palisade Post 318

807 W. 7th St, McCook 408 F. St, Indianola 807 W. 7th St, McCook 811 E. C. St, McCook 114 N. Main St, Palisade

$District 10 Saturday, October 25, 2025 Saturday, September 27, 2025 Sunday, April 26, 2026 Sunday, April 26, 2026 Saturday, February 21, 2026 CDR, ADJ, NEC

2:00 p.m. 9:00:00 a.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 9:00 a.m.

Clay Center Post 87 The Windmill Holdrege Post 66 Holdrege Post 66 Clay Center Post 87

109 N. Alexander, Clay Center 521 N. Colorado, Minden 221 18th Ave, Holdrege 221 18th Ave, Holdrege 109 N. Alexander, Clay Center

$District 11 Saturday, November 22, 2025 Saturday, September 20, 2025 Sunday, April 19, 2026 Sunday, April 26, 2026 Saturday, March 21, 2026 ADJ, ANEC

9:00 a.m. 2:00 PM 2:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 10:00 a.m.

Tobias Post 311 Friend Post 183 Cortland Community Center Wilber Post 101 Beatrice Post 27

104 Main Street, Tobias 136 Maple Street, Friend W. 5th St, Cortland 310 W. Legion Memorial Dr, Wilber 701 Dorsey St, Beatrice

District 12 Sunday, November 2, 2025 Saturday, December 6, 2025 Saturday, April 11, 2026 Saturday, May 2, 2026 Saturday, March 14, 2026 CDR, SVC, NEC

1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 8:00 a.m.

Seward Civic Center Weeping Water Post 237 Hallam Post 294 Weeping Water Post 237 Seward Civic Center

616 Bradford St, Seward 301 W. Eldora Ave, Weeping Water 352 Main St, Hallam 301 W. Eldora Ave, Weeping Water 616 Bradford St, Seward

$District 13 Sunday, November 23, 2025 NA Sunday, April 26, 2026 Sunday, April 26, 2026 Saturday, March 7, 2026 ADJ, NEC

1:00 p.m. NA 1:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. 9:30 a.m.

Falls City Post 102 NA Falls City Post 102 Falls City Post 102 Falls City Post 102

721 Harlan St, Falls City NA 721 Harlan St, Falls City 721 Harlan St, Falls City 721 Harlan St, Falls City

$District 15 Tuesday, November 4, 2025 NA Thursday, April 2, 2026 Sunday, May 3, 2026 Tuesday, February 10, 2026 CDR, ADJ, NEC

4:30 p.m. NA 4:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. ANEC

Good Shepherd Presbyterian Church NA Post 3 Lancaster County Learning Center Lincoln Elks Lodge 80

8300 East Pointe Rd, Lincoln NA 123 S. 84th St, Suite L, Lincoln 444 Cherry Creek Rd, Lincoln 5910 S. 58th St, Lincoln

$Election to 

be held

CDR - Commander SVC - Senior Vice Commander

ADJ - Adjutant AADJ - Assistant Adjutant

NEC - National Executive Committee ANEC - Alternate NEC

ALL TIMES LISTED ARE PROGRAM START TIME - NOT REGISTRATION START. Unless otherwise noted, all times are Central Standard Time.

2025/2026 District Events (updated 4/8/2025)


